900280615 02/19/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY IBJ Whitehall	02/18/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Corporation	Business Credit Corporation		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greer Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	639 Nuway Circle NE
City:	Lenoir
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28645
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2241229	OPTIMIX	
Registration Number:	1826031	PRIDE IN EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	1117501	GREER DIA-KIT	
Registration Number:	0917452	GREER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393449

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778149

Email: swarfield@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Warfield

Address Line 1: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.

Address Line 2: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 23649.00011

REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0089

\$115.00 2241229

900280615

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Warfield	
Signature:	/Suzanne Warfield/	
Date:	02/19/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Webster Business Credit Corp - Greer Laboratories - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif		

source=Webster Business Credit Corp - Greer Laboratories - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0090

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FEBRUARY 18, 2014

WHEREAS, GREER LABORATORIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Webster Business Credit Corporation (f/k/a IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation), as Agent for itself and other lenders (the "Lenders"), and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Offices on Reel 001909 at Frame 0975 on August 6, 1999 for the trademarks and on Reel 010007 at Frame 0060 on August 9, 1999 for the patents (the "Short-Form Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Lenders, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lenders do hereby release and relinquish, and do hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Lenders' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Short-Form Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (F/K/A IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION)

By:

Name:

Title:

6017270v1

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	OPTIMEX:	2,241,229	USA	4/20/1999
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	PRIDE IN EXCELLENCE	1,826,031	USA	3/15/1994
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER DIA-KIT	1,117,501	USA	5/8/1979
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	GREER	917,452	USA	8/3/1971

PATENTS

<u>Owner</u>	Patent Description	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	Skin Test Applicator	5,692,518	USA	12/2/1997
Greer Laboratories, Inc.	Skin Test Applicator	5,944,671	USA	8/31/1999

6017270v1

RECORDED: 02/19/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0092